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Time: 2 Hours                 Max. Marks: 70 
 
 

Note : This paper is of Seventy (70) marks divided into 

two (02) Sections A and B. Attempt the questions 

contained in these sections according to the 

detailed instructions given therein.   

 
 

uksV % ;g ç'u i= lRrj ¼70½ vadksa dk gS tks nks ¼02½ 

[k.Mksa] d rFkk [k esa foHkkftr gSA çR;sd [k.M esa 

fn, x, foLr`r funsZ'kksa ds vuqlkj gh ç'uksa dks gy 

djuk gSA  

 

 

 

P.T.O. 
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Section – A / 

(Long Answer – type questions) / ¼nh?kZ mRrjksa okys ç'u½ 
 

Note:  Section 'A' contains Five (05) long-answer-type 

questions of Nineteen (19) marks each. Learners are 

required to answer any two (02) questions only. 

       [2 x 19 = 38] 

   

uksV %  [k.M ^d* esa ik¡p ¼05½ nh?kZ mRrjksa okys ç'u fn;s 

x;s gSa] çR;sd ç'u ds fy, mUuhl ¼19½ vad fu/kkZfjr 

gSaA f'k{kkfFkZ;ksa dks buesa ls dsoy nks ¼02½ ç'uksa ds 

mRrj nsus gSaA  

 

 

Q.1. Discuss the nature, scope and main functions of 

Management accounting and explain its significance. 

izcU/kdh; ys[kkadu dh izd`fr] {ks= ,ao izeq[k dk;ksZa dh 

O;k[;k dhft, vkSj blds egRo dks le>kb,A 
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Q.2. What is ratio analysis? What are its objectives and 

limitations? Explain in detail. 

vuqikr fo'ys"k.k D;k gS\ blds mís'; ,ao lhek,sa dkSu&lh 

gS\ foLrkj ls le>kb,A 

  

Q.3. From the following information calculate cash flow 

from operating activities for the year ending 31st 

March, 2021: 

  

 31.03.2020 

Rs. 

31.03.2021 

Rs. 

Bill receivables 

Debtors 

Stock 

Prepaid expenses 

Accrued income 

Creditors 

Outstanding expenses 

Bill payables 

Income received in advance 

Profit earned during the year 

10,000 

1,35,000 

50,000 

20,000 

10,000 

5,000 

50,000 

7,500 

20,000 

--- 

7,500 

82,500 

60,000 

15,000 

15,000 

7,500 

55,000 

10,500 

15,000 

3,00,000 

 

 

 

 

P.T.O. 
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fuEufyf[kr fooj.k ls 31 ekpZ] 2021 dks lekIr gksus okys 

o"kZ ds fy, lapkyu fØ;kvksa ls jksdM+ izokg dh x.kuk 

dhft,% 

 31-03-2020 

#0 

31-03-2021 

#0 

izkIr foi= 

nsunkj 

LVkd  

iwoZnRr O;; 

mikftZr vk; 

ysunkj 

vnRr O;; 

ns; foi= 

vfxze esa izkIr vk; 

o"kZ esa vftZr ykHk 

10]000 

1]35]000 

50]000 

20]000 

10]000 

5]000 

50]000 

7]500 

20]000 

&&& 

7]500 

82]500 

60]000 

15]000 

15]000 

7]500 

55]000 

10]500 

15]000 

3]00]000 

 
Q.4. From the following particulars, calculate: 

 (i) B.E.P. in Rs. And in units 

 (ii) Margin of safety 

 (iii) Profit when sales are Rs.80,000. 

(a) Fixed cost Rs.40,000 

(b) Variable costs Rs.2 per unit 

(c) Selling Price Rs.10 per unit 

(d) Total sales Rs.1,00,000. 
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fuEufyf[kr fooj.k ls x.kuk dhft,% 

¼v½ le foPNsn fcUnq :0 esa vkSj bdkb;ksa esa 

¼c½ lqj{kk dk mikUr 

¼l½ 80]000 :0 dh fcØh ij ykHkA 

 fLFkj ykxr  40]000:0 

 ifjorZu'khy ykxr 2 :0 izfr bdkbZ 

 foØ; ewY;  10 :0 izfr bdkbZ 

 dqy fcØh   1]00]000 :0  

 

Q.5. What is weighted average cost of capital? Explain this 

method with suitable illustration.  

iw¡th dh Hkkfjr vkSlr ykxr D;k gksrh gS \ bl fof/k dks 

mfpr mnkgj.k }kjk le>kb,A 

 

Section – B / 
 

(Short-answer-type questions) /  
 

Note:  Section 'B' contains Eight (08) short-answer-type 

questions of Eight (08) marks each. Learners are 

required to answer any Four (04) questions only.           

[4 x 8 = 32] 

 

 

P.T.O. 
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uksV %  [k.M ^[k* esa vkB ¼08½ y?kq mRrjksa okys ç'u fn;s 

x;s gSa] çR;sd ç'u ds fy, vkB ¼08½ vad fu/kkZfjr 

gSaA f'k{kkfFkZ;ksa dks buesa ls dsoy pkj ¼04½ ç'uksa ds 

mRrj nsus gSaA   

 

Q.1.  Financial Statements. 

foRrh; fooj.kA 

 

Q.2. Standard Cost, 

izeki ykxrA 

 

Q.3. Financial Leverage. 

 foRrh; mRrksyuA 

 

Q.4. Marginal Costing Technique. 

lhekUr ykxr rduhdA 
 

Q.5. Inventory Control. 

 LdU/k fu;U=.kA 
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Q.6. Accounting Rate of Return Method of Capital 

Budgeting. 

 iw¡th ctVu dh vk; dh ys[kkadu nj fof/kA 

 

Q.7. Net working Capital. 

 'kq} dk;Z'khy iw¡thA 

 

Q.8. Reporting to Management. 

izcU/k gsrq izfrosnuA 

 

********************** 


