S-427

Total Pages: 7 Roll No. -----

BCM-303/BC-13

Accounting for Managerial Decisions/ Management Accounting/ प्रबन्धकीय निर्णय के लिए लेखांकन/प्रबंन्ध लेखांकन

Bachelor of Commerce (B.COM)

3rd Year, Examination 2022(Dec.)

Time: 2 Hours Max. Marks: 70

Note: This paper is of Seventy (70) marks divided into two (02) Sections A and B. Attempt the questions contained in these sections according to the detailed instructions given therein.

नोट : यह प्रश्न पत्र सत्तर (70) अंकों का है जो दो (02) खण्डों, क तथा ख में विभाजित है। प्रत्येक खण्ड में दिए गए विस्तृत निर्देशों के अनुसार ही प्रश्नों को हल करना है।

P.T.O.

Section – A / खण्ड –क

(Long Answer – type questions) / (दीर्घ उत्तरों वाले प्रश्न)

Note: Section 'A' contains Five (05) long-answer-type questions of Nineteen (19) marks each. Learners are required to answer any two (02) questions only.

 $[2 \times 19 = 38]$

नोट : खण्ड 'क' में पाँच (05) दीर्घ उत्तरों वाले प्रश्न दिये गये हैं, प्रत्येक प्रश्न के लिए उन्नीस (19) अंक निर्धारित हैं। शिक्षार्थियों को इनमें से केवल दो (02) प्रश्नों के उत्तर देने हैं।

Q.1. Discuss the nature, scope and main functions of Management accounting and explain its significance. प्रबन्धकीय लेखांकन की प्रकृति, क्षेत्र एंव प्रमुख कार्यों की व्याख्या कीजिए और इसके महत्व को समझाइए।

Q.2. What is ratio analysis? What are its objectives and limitations? Explain in detail. अनुपात विश्लेषण क्या है? इसके उद्देश्य एंव सीमाएं कौन—सी है? विस्तार से समझाइए।

Q.3. From the following information calculate cash flow from operating activities for the year ending 31st March, 2021:

	31.03.2020	31.03.2021
	Rs.	Rs.
Bill receivables	10,000	7,500
Debtors	1,35,000	82,500
Stock	50,000	60,000
Prepaid expenses	20,000	15,000
Accrued income	10,000	15,000
Creditors	5,000	7,500
Outstanding expenses	50,000	55,000
Bill payables	7,500	10,500
Income received in advance	20,000	15,000
Profit earned during the year		3,00,000

P.T.O.

निम्नलिखित विवरण से 31 मार्च, 2021 को समाप्त होने वाले वर्ष के लिए संचालन क्रियाओं से रोकड़ प्रवाह की गणना कीजिए:

	31.03.2020	31.03.2021
	रु0	₹0
प्राप्त विपत्र	10,000	7,500
देनदार	1,35,000	82,500
स्टाक	50,000	60,000
पूर्वदत्त व्यय	20,000	15,000
उपार्जित आय	10,000	15,000
लेनदार	5,000	7,500
अदत्त व्यय	50,000	55,000
देय विपत्र	7,500	10,500
अग्रिम में प्राप्त आय	20,000	15,000
वर्ष में अर्जित लाभ		3,00,000

Q.4. From the following particulars, calculate:

- (i) B.E.P. in Rs. And in units
- (ii) Margin of safety
- (iii) Profit when sales are Rs.80,000.
 - (a) Fixed cost Rs.40,000
 - (b) Variable costs Rs.2 per unit
 - (c) Selling Price Rs.10 per unit
 - (d) Total sales Rs.1,00,000.

निम्नलिखित विवरण से गणना कीजिए:

- (अ) सम विच्छेद बिन्दू रू० में और इकाइयों में
- (ब) सुरक्षा का उपान्त
- (स) 80,000 रू० की बिक्री पर लाभ।

स्थिर लागत 40,000रू०

परिवर्तनशील लागत 2 रू० प्रति इकाई

विक्रय मृल्य 10 रू० प्रति इकाई

कुल बिक्री 1,00,000 रू0

Q.5. What is weighted average cost of capital? Explain this method with suitable illustration.

पूँजी की भारित औसत लागत क्या होती है ? इस विधि को उचित उदाहरण द्वारा समझाइए।

Section – B / खण्ड – ख

(Short-answer-type questions) / लघु उत्तरों वाले प्रश्न

Note: Section 'B' contains Eight (08) short-answer-type questions of Eight (08) marks each. Learners are required to answer any Four (04) questions only.

$$[4 \times 8 = 32]$$

P.T.O.

नोट : खण्ड 'ख' में आठ (08) लघु उत्तरों वाले प्रश्न दिये गये हैं, प्रत्येक प्रश्न के लिए आठ (08) अंक निर्धारित हैं। शिक्षार्थियों को इनमें से केवल चार (04) प्रश्नों के उत्तर देने हैं।

Q.1. Financial Statements. वित्तीय विवरण।

Q.2. Standard Cost, प्रमाप लागत।

Q.3. Financial Leverage. वित्तीय उत्तोलन।

Q.4. Marginal Costing Technique. सीमान्त लागत तकनीक।

Q.5. Inventory Control. स्कन्ध नियन्त्रण।

Q.6. Accounting Rate of Return Method of Capital Budgeting.
पूँजी बजटन की आय की लेखांकन दर विधि।

Q.7. Net working Capital. शुद्ध कार्यशील पूँजी।

Q.8. Reporting to Management. प्रबन्ध हेतु प्रतिवेदन।
